

John Ferguson
request-91061-107ec9dx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

23 November 2011

Our Ref: FOI 2011/283 – F0182891

Dear Mr Ferguson,

Re: Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 – Request for Information

Thank you for your email which was received by the University on 26 October 2011 timed 07:58 hours, requesting the following information:

“Please send me a list of those individuals who worked as part of the Student Lifecycle Project Team and have been or will be appointed to posts related to support or development of MyCampus.

The list should include external consultants and the University of Glasgow’s staff who were part of the Student Lifecycle Project Team but were not paid from the Student Lifecycle Project’s budget.

For each individual please provide:

- 1. Role within the Student Lifecycle Project.**
- 2. New role.**
- 3. Justification for the appointment.**
- 4. Grade within the Student Lifecycle Project.**
- 5. Grade appointed to.”**

University’s Response

Student Lifecycle Support and Development Team

Details of the new roles, including job descriptions and the grading for each role have been issued in response to a previous FOI request and can be found at the following link:

http://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/student_lifecycle_project_posts#incoming-203643

The justification for appointment in each case is that the individual was the successful applicant for the role as described in the job descriptions linked to above, except in the case of

DATA PROTECTION AND FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICE

Main Building, University of Glasgow, Glasgow G12 8QQ

Data Protection: Telephone: 0141-330-3111 E-Mail: ~~xxx~~

Freedom of Information: Telephone: 0141-330-2523 E-Mail: foi@gla.ac.uk

The University of Glasgow, charity number SC004401

Janice McLellan whose post was assimilated. Should your question instead refer to the justification for the creation of the new posts, please see the following links for further details:
<http://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/83507/response/209693/attach/2/20110914%20response%20F0162375.pdf>
http://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/new_posts_within_the_university#incoming-220413

Though the University of Glasgow does hold the information that you have requested, the information is exempt under section 25 of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, as it is otherwise accessible.

The remainder of the information requested is noted in the tables below.

Name	SLP role	New role	Grade within SLP
Michael Arthur	Functional Lead	Solution Architect	9
Janice McLellan	Project Manager	Support Manager	9
Diane Gillespie	Project Support Assistant	Support Officer	5
James Brown	Functional Lead	Functional Lead	9
Dawn McKenzie	Functional Lead	Functional Lead	9
Eleanor Waugh	Senior Functional Expert	Functional Lead	8
Caroline Weir	Functional Lead	Student Financials Lead and Student Finance Manager	9
Lindsay Black	Senior Functional Expert	Functional Expert	7
Isabel MacVicar	Senior Functional Expert	Functional Expert	8

Management Information Services

Name	SLP role	New role	Justification for appointment	Grade within SLP	Grade appointed to
Chris Ellis	Peoplesoft Developer	Peoplesoft Developer	Extensive experience of Oracle/ Peoplesoft development tools required. Named appointment.	Contractor	8
Tony McKinlay	Peoplesoft Developer	Peoplesoft Developer	Extensive experience of Oracle/ Peoplesoft development tools required. Named appointment.	8	8

The supply of documents under the terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 does not give the applicant or whoever receives the information any right to re-use it in such a way that might infringe the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 (for example, by making multiple copies, publishing or otherwise distributing the information to other individuals and the public). The Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (Consequential Modifications) Order 2004 ensured that Section 50 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 ("CDPA") applies to the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 ("FOISA").

Breach of copyright law is an actionable offence and the University expressly reserves its rights and remedies available to it pursuant to the CDPA and common law. Further information on copyright is available at the following website:

<http://www.ipo.gov.uk/copy.htm>

Your right to seek a review

Should you be dissatisfied with the way in which the University has dealt with your request, you have the right to require us to review our actions and decisions. If you wish to request a review, please contact the University Secretary, University Court Office, Gilbert Scott Building, University of Glasgow, Glasgow, Scotland G12 8QQ or e-mail: xxx@xxx.xx.x within 40 working days. Your request must be in a recordable format (letter, email, audio tape, etc). You will receive a full response to your request for review within 20 working days of its receipt.

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which we have handled your request for review you may ask the Scottish Information Commissioner to review our decision. You must submit your complaint in writing to the Commissioner within 6 months of receiving the response to review letter. The Commissioner may be contacted as follows:

The Scottish Information Commissioner
Kinburn Castle

Doubledykes Road
St Andrews
Fife
KY16 9DS
Telephone: 01334 464610
Fax: 01334 464611
Website www.itspublicknowledge.info
E-mail: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

An appeal, on a point of law, to the Court of Session may be made against a decision by the Commissioner.

For further information on the review procedure please refer to
(<http://www.gla.ac.uk/services/dpfoioffice/policiesandprocedures/foisa-complaintsandreview/>)
All complaints regarding requests for information will be handled in accordance with this procedure.

Yours sincerely,

Data Protection and Freedom of Information Office